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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Ben Cline for Congress 
PO Box 1790 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/04/2025 $1,000.00 $2,100.00

Caruso, Frank  
147 Powell Place 
McGaheysville, VA 22840

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McGaheysville, VA

10/25/2025 $75.00 $175.00

Cigna Corp Employee PAC 
1601 Chestnut STreet, TL168 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Philadelphia, PA

10/31/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Comstock Hospitality Holdings LLC 
1900 Reston Metro Plz 10th Fl 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Real estate 
3.Reston VA

11/12/2025 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Cummiskey, Priscilla E. 
621 Elmwood Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/10/2025 $100.00 $465.00

Cummiskey, Priscilla E. 
621 Elmwood Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

11/10/2025 $100.00 $565.00

Elevance Health, Inc. 
3075 Vandercar Way 
Cincinnati, OH 45209

1. 
2.Health insurance 
3.Cincinnati, OH

10/29/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Felter, Marsha L. 
301 Blue Stone Hills Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/31/2025 $200.00 $950.00

Government Employees Insurance Co. 
(GEICO) 
1 Geico Plaza 
Washington, DC 20076

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

10/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Harrisonburg Republican Committee 
95 Blue Stone Hills drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Political party committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/10/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Heder, Terence M 
PO Box 272 
New Market, VA 22844

1.Civil War Trails 
2.Historian/Editor 
3.New Market, VA

10/25/2025 $120.00 $120.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/04/2025 $500.00 $2,000.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
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This Period
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Molson Coors Beverage Company 
135 South Lasalle 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Beverage company 
3.Milwaukee, WI

11/20/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Morin, Craig A 
15215 Beacham Drive 
Houston, TX 77070

1.Craig A Morin & Associates LLC 
2.Owner/President 
3.Houston, TX

10/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street, NW, Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Independent Businesses 
3.Washington, DC

10/28/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

NiSource Inc PAC 
290 W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus, OH

10/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
650 W Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30308

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/28/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Peddibhotla, Sriram  
7915 Jones Branch Drive, #320 
McLean, VA 22102

1.SAIC 
2.IT Principal Architect 
3.Reston, VA

10/26/2025 $400.00 $900.00

Perreault, Mark D 
950 Hanover Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23508

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/25/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Republican Women of 
Harrisonburg-Rockingham County 
PO Box 755 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Political party auxilliary 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/04/2025 $603.75 $1,178.75

Rockingham County Republican Party 
PO Box 787 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/28/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Stott, Jonathan  
13001 Fennimore Terrace 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.National Media Inc. 
2.digital media buyer 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/30/2025 $130.00 $130.00

Stott, Jonathan  
13001 Fennimore Terrace 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.National Media Inc. 
2.digital media buyer 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/30/2025 $130.00 $260.00

Strickland, Alan T. 
737 Elmwood Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.Sales 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/10/2025 $200.00 $200.00
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T-Mobile USA Inc. 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA 98006

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bellevue WA

10/28/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Verizon (Verizon Group Resources LLC 
1300 I Street, NW, Ste 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Provider of Technology, Communications, Informatio 
3.Washington, DC

10/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Forest Resources PAC 
3808 Augusta Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/12/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $17,008.75
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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street, NW, Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Independent Businesses 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

11/03/2025 $35.98 $5,035.98

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/29/2025 $2,834.00 $94,479.00

Total This Period $2,869.98
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 10/31/2025 $2.96

Total This Period $2.96
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 10/24/2025 $715.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 10/24/2025 $388.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $6.00

FlexPoint Campaigns 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $10,600.00

Google One 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $1.99

Republican Ads 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue SE, FL 2 
Washington, DC 20003

Advertising John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $1,383.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/28/2025 $5.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Communications John G. 
Selph 10/28/2025 $458.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/29/2025 $1.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Communications John G. 
Selph 10/30/2025 $15,000.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Boulevard 
Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/30/2025 $27.98

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/31/2025 $5.00

GoDaddy 
14455 N Hayden Road, Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 10/31/2025 $167.76
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Garrison Press 
164 Waterman Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $256.71

Google GSuite 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $16.80

Postmaster - Broadway 
151 N Central Street 
Broadway, VA 22815

Postage John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $79.90

Shifflett, Dylan A. 
14405 Mountain Valley 
Broadway, VA 22815

Consulting John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $2,500.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/04/2025 $5.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Communications John G. 
Selph 11/04/2025 $5,000.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Consulting John G. 
Selph 11/04/2025 $235.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/05/2025 $10.00

El Charro 
1580 South Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Event expense John Selph 11/05/2025 $1,490.36

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Communications John G. 
Selph 11/06/2025 $723.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/07/2025 $5.00

Bridgewater Foods Supermarket 
519 North Main Street 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Food John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $15.78

Funkhouser, Chad A. 
7819 Warm Springs Park 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Consulting John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $4,000.00
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Harrisonburg Republican Committee 
95 Blue Stone Hills drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Donation John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $144.00

Mr. J&#39;s Bagels &amp; Deli 
1635 E Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Food John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $31.59

Mr. J&#39;s Bagels and Deli  Store 2 
1731 S High Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Food John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $31.59

Postmaster  - Downtown 
281 N. Mason Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Postage John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $244.00

Rockingham CO-OP - Bridgewater 
107 Depot Road 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $65.62

Rockingham County Republican Party 
PO Box 787 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Donation John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $522.00

Tractor Supply Co. 
2385 East Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 11/10/2025 $10.93

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/12/2025 $10.00

Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Communications John G. 
Selph 11/12/2025 $1,449.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/13/2025 $5.00

Postmaster - Harrisonburg 
3811 S. Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Postage John G. 
Selph 11/13/2025 $1.90

Shifflett, Dylan A. 
14405 Mountain Valley 
Broadway, VA 22815

Consulting John G. 
Selph 11/14/2025 $600.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $5.00
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Funkhouser, Chad A. 
7819 Warm Springs Park 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

Consulting John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $2,500.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Parkway 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/18/2025 $5.00

Postmaster - Broadway 
151 N Central Street 
Broadway, VA 22815

Postage John G. 
Selph 11/19/2025 $84.85

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Boulevard 
Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/27/2025 $1.97

Total This Period $48,808.73
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 27 $17,008.75

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $2,869.98

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 7 $415.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 36 $20,293.73

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2.96

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $2,869.98

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $48,808.73

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $51,678.71

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $77,205.28

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $20,293.73

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2.96

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $20,296.69

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $97,501.97

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$51,678.71

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $51,678.71

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $45,823.26

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $108,721.84

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $454,507.16

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $20,296.69

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $474,803.85

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $583,525.69

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $486,023.72

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$51,678.71

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $537,702.43

29. Ending Balance $45,823.26
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